

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

San Diego Region

Over 50 Years Serving San Diego, Orange, and Riverside Counties Recipient of the 2004 Environmental Award for Outstanding Achievement from USEPA



9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123-4353 (858) 467-2952 • Fax (858) 571-6972 http:// www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego

WAIVER OF RIGHT TO A PUBLIC HEARING

Donald A. Phillips Superintendent Poway Unified School District 13626 Twin Peaks Road Poway, CA 92064

Complaint No. R9-2006-0105 For Administrative Civil Liability \$32,800

WDID No. 9 37C342741 Garden Road Elementary School

By signing below, I agree to waive the District's right to a public hearing before the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region with regards to the violations alleged in the above referenced Complaint and to remit payment for the civil liability imposed. I understand that I am authorized to give up the District's right to be heard, and to argue against the allegations made by the Executive Officer in the Complaint, and against the imposition of, or the amount of, civil liability proposed. I have enclosed a check or money order made payable to the State Water Resources Control Board for the civil liability imposed.

Signature	Title	Date	
Print your name			

Send this signed form to:

John H. Robertus, Executive Officer C/O Compliance Assurance Unit California Regional Water Quality Control Board – San Diego Region 9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92123

California Environmental Protection Agency

